RESOLUTION SBP No. 079-2006 

(dated 10 August 2006) 

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS 

in use of his legal powers, and 

CONSIDERING: 

That BANCO DISA, S.A. a corporation established according to national legislation, filed 

under Micro jacket one hundred fifty-five thousand five hundred sixty-one (155561), roll 

sixteen thousand three hundred forty-five (16345), image zero zero ten (0010) of the 

Microfilm (Mercantile) Section of the Public Registry and holding a General License issued 

by the National Banking Commission by means of Resolution 29-85 dated twenty-three 

(23) October one thousand nine hundred eighty-five (1985);